
 

 

Accounting 102:  Fall 2008 

Nick Gonedes 

Section 1 Tuesday & Thursday, 1:30 - 2:30  1201 SH-DH 

Section 2 Tuesday & Thursday, 3:00 – 4:00 1201 SH-DH 

Textbook:  Horngren, Datar, Foster, Rajan and Ittner, Cost Accounting, 13th Edition 

 
 

 

Date Day Topic Book Reading Assigned Problems* 

Sept. 4 Thursday Course Introduction Ch. 1 (skim)  

Sept. 9 Tuesday Cost Concepts Ch. 2 2-18, 19, 22 

Sept. 11 Thursday Budgeting/Job Costing Ch. 6 (180-196) 

Ch. 4 (97-109) 

2-31, 6-17, 18, 19, 4-21 

Sept. 12 Friday Recitation  2-32, 34, 6-30 

Sept. 16 Tuesday Job Costing Ch. 4 (109-123) 4-17, 20, 24 

Sept. 18 Thursday Financial Accounting Effects Ch. 9 (294-313) 9-21, 28 

Sept. 19 Friday Recitation   

Sept. 23 Tuesday Process Costing Ch. 17 (excl. 615-618) 17-16, 17 

Sept. 23 Tuesday QUIZ   

Sept. 25 Thursday Process Costing Ch. 17 (excl. 615-618) 17-27, 28 

Sept. 26 Friday NO RECITATION   

Sept. 30 Tuesday Cost Allocation Ch. 14 (skip appendix) 14-18, 27 

Oct. 2 Thursday Cost Allocation Ch. 14 (skip appendix)  

Oct. 3 Friday Recitation   

Oct. 7 Tuesday Service Depts. Ch. 15 15-19, 20 

Oct. 7 Tuesday QUIZ   

Oct. 9 Thursday Spoilage, Rework, Scrap Ch. 18 (skip appendix) 18-17, 20, 21, 24, 25 



 

Oct. 10 Friday NO RECITATION   

Oct. 14 Tuesday FALL BREAK   

Oct. 16 Thursday Activity Based Costing Ch. 5 5-16, 23, 27, 38 

Oct. 17 Friday Recitation   

Oct. 21 Tuesday Joint Costs Ch. 16 16-23, 34 

Oct. 21 Tuesday QUIZ   

Oct. 23 Thursday Cost-Vol-Profit Analysis Ch. 3 3-35, 36, 42 

Oct. 24 Friday NO RECITATION   

Oct. 28 Tuesday Decision Making/Relevant 

Information 

 

Ch. 11 

 

11-22, 23, 36 

Oct. 30 Thursday Resp. Accounting/Perf. 

Evaluation 

Ch. 6 (197-201), Ch. 22 

(768-773) 

 

6-16, 22 

Oct. 31 Friday Recitation   

Nov. 4 Tuesday Transfer Pricing Ch. 22 22-20, 25, 26 

Nov. 4 Tuesday QUIZ   

Nov. 6 Thursday Flexible Budget/Variances Ch. 7 7-19, 22 

Nov. 7 Friday NO RECITATION   

Nov. 11 Tuesday Flexible Budget/Variances Ch. 7 7-23, 24 

Nov. 13 Thursday Flexible Budget/Variances Ch. 8, Ch. 17 (615-618) 8-20, 21, 7-41 

Nov. 14 Friday Recitation   

Nov. 18 Tuesday Quality Control Ch. 19 (excl. 677-680) 19-20, 28 

Nov. 18 Tuesday QUIZ   

Nov. 20 Thursday Just In Time Inventory Ch. 20 (up to 715) 20-22, 31 

Nov. 21 Friday Recitation   

Nov. 25 Tuesday Just In Time Inventory Ch. 20 (up to 715) 20-22, 31 

Nov. 27 Thursday THANKSGIVING   

Nov. 28 Friday NO Recitation   

Dec. 2 Tuesday Executive Compensation Ch. 23 23-20, 26 

Dec. 2 Tuesday QUIZ   

Dec. 4 Thursday Executive Compensation Ch. 23 23-20, 26 

Dec. 5 Friday NO RECITATION   

     

 


